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St. John’s Lutheran Church Office Hours: 8:30 am — Noon, 1:00 — 4:00 pm
100 Oak Street  Prairie du Sac, WI  Phone: (608) 643-2439
Pastor Fred Rilling fred@stjohnssaukprairie.org 644-1359

1
Martha Circle 9am
Sauk County Foot Clinic

2

Men'’s Fellowship

3

Les Floeter Committal

Pastor Sally Williams sally@stjohnssaukprairie.org 643-7810 9am-Noon Breakfast at Service

Intern Halcyon Bjornstad halcyon@stjohnssaukprairie.org 370-7392 Leystra’'s 6:45am

Director of Music Connie Burton connie@stjohnssaukprairie.org 393-4291

Youth/Education Coordinator Abby Bennett abby@stjohnssaukprairie.org 370-7148

Office/lCommunications Coordinator Linda Hines linda@stjohnssaukprairie.org 544-2409

Custodian John Hines john@stjohnssaukprairie.org 393-2325

Web Address: www.stjohnssaukprairie.org Like us on Facebook at St Johns Lutheran Sauk Prairie

Mission Statement: Christ, our strength and refuge, calling us to serve

4 PENTECOST 5 6 7 8 9 10

Worship Service 8am Senior Cards 1pm Quilters 8:30am Sauk County Foot Clinic Men’s Fellowship Parish Planning
Fellowship 9am Sarah/Mary Circle 1:30pm New Member Class 6pm 9am-Noon Breakfast at Council Retreat 8am

Worship Service 9:30am Adult Education 6:30pm

Lydia Circle 1pm

Leystra’'s 6:45am

6:8 Mission Trip
Send-off 5pm

11 Food Pantry/Bld Prs 12 13 14 15 16 17
TRINITY SUNDAY Ruth Circle 9am Senior Cards 1pm Quilters 8:30am OWLS 9:30am Men’s Fellowship 6:8 Mission Trip
Worship Service 8am Fellowship Bd 4:30pm New Member Class 6pm Breakfast at Returns 8pm
Fellowship 9am Lay Ministry Bd 5pm Leystra’'s 6:45 am
Evangelism Bd. 9:15am PR, Social Concerns 5:30
Worship Service with Parish Ed Bd 6pm All men of the church
Baptism 9:30am Stewardship Bd 6:30pm are invited to these

Properties Board 6:30 meal/fellowship/prayer

times

18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Worship 8am WELCA Board 9:30am Quilters 8:30am Men’s Fellowship Keith McCormick and
Fellowship 9am Bible Sharing at New Member Class 6pm Breakfast at Devin Yager
Worship 9:30 Maplewood 10am Leystra’'s 6:45am wedding in

Senior Cards 1pm Platteville

Staff Meeting 1:15pm

Youth Trip to Mount *



mailto:linda@stjohnssaukprairie.org
mailto:john@stjohnssaukprairie.org
http://www.stjohnssaukprairie.org/

Internship Comm 6:30pm

Olympus 9am

25 NEW MEMBERS
Worship Service 8am
Fellowship 9am
Worship Service with
New Members 9:30am
New Member Reception
10:30am

26

27

WELCA Bible Study
Leaders 9am

Women’s Book Club
10am and 6:30pm

Senior Cards 1pm

6:8 Benefit Banquet 4pm

28

Quilters 8:30am

Parish Planning Council
6:30pm

29

30

Men'’s Fellowship
Breakfast at
Leystra’'s 6:45am

Assemble Visitor 8am
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